1
TM
ISL72991RH
FN9054Data Sheet December 2001
Radiation Hardened Negative Low
Dropout Adjustable Voltage Regulator
The radiation hardened ISL72991RH is a low dropout
adjustable negative regulator with an output voltage range of

VOUT
VOUT
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER
INTERNAL
MKT. NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC)
5962F0250301VXC ISL72991RHVF -55 to 125
5962F0250301QXC ISL72991RHQF -55 to 125
5962F0250301V9A ISL72991RHVX -55 to 125
ISL72991RHF/Proto ISL72991RHF/Proto -55 to 125
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2001. All Rights Reserved
2